Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
David Martin	Name; Windmill International, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 8/20/2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ✓ Yes No	Street Address: 2 Robinson Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	City: Nashua
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: NH
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 03060
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ✓ Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/115,960	B. Patent No.(s)
11/11/04/000	
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Joseph J. Mayo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7910 Ivanhoe Ave #325	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: La Jolla	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 92037	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1011 Expiration Date 04/06
Phone Number: 858-442-5877	b. Deposit Account Number 502689
Fax Number: 858-777-5425	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>Joseph J. Mayo</u>
9. Signature:	10/11/2005
Signature	Date
Joseph J. Mayo	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Sighing	At a baseled the found to (702) 200 EDDE or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016875 FRAME: 0212 08/27/2004 14:59

6038885512

WINDMILL INTL INC

PAGE 02/03

Windmill International, Inc. ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into by and between David Martin, an individual residing at: 2 Robinson Road, Nashua, New Hampshire 03060 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and Windmill International, Inc. a New Hampshire corporation having its principal place of business at 2 Robinson Road, Nashua, New Hampshire 03060 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is desirous of transferring the entire right, title, and interest in the subject matter identified herein and ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said subject matter.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged:

- I. Grant of Rights. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest (including all causes of action relating thereto) for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the following subject matter: 60/521,436 PORTABLE ANTENNA POSITIONER APPARATUS AND METHOD (inventors Spencer L. Webb and David Martin), all divisional, continuing, improvement, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other directly related applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any inventions or improvements contained in said Applications; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements or Applications; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said Applications (this Section I referred to hereinafter as "Patents" or "Patent Rights").
- II. Obligations of the Parties. ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said Patents in its own name and hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue all United States Patents granted or derived from said Applications to ASSIGNEE; and that, when requested, without charge to (but at the expense of ASSIGNEE) ASSIGNOR will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by: (a) executing all divisional, continuing, improvement, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all of said Patents; (b) executing all rightful caths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; (c) communicating to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all known facts relating to said Patents and the history thereof; and (d) generally do everything possible which ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said Patents or Patent Rights and for vesting title to said Patents and all Applications for patents, in ASSIGNEE.

August 2004, at Noshua, NH WA

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

ASSIGNOR

Name: David Martin, Employee of

Windmill International, Inc.

ASSIGNEE]

Name: Richard L. Manganello, CEO

Windmill International, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 016875 FRAME: 0213

RECORDED: 10/11/2005